
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2006

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

ATA 

Air Canada*

Air Wisconsin (US Airways Express)*

AirTran 

Alaska 

America West 

American 

American Eagle 

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

 24

 0

 3

 3

 9

 12

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 1

 9

 30

 20

 1

 24

 0

 5

 4

 17

 42

 21

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 24

 0

 3

 3

 9

 12

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 1

 9

 30

 20

 1

 24

 0

 5

 4

 17

 42

 21

 4

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 24
 0

 0
 0

 3
 0

 3
 0

 9
 0

 12
 0

 0
 0

 3
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 1
 0

 9
 0

 10
 20

 1
 20

 1
 0

Deplaned

 24
 0

 0
 0

 4
 0

 4
 0

 17
 0

 22
 20

 1
 20

 4
 0

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 24
 0

 0
 0

 3
 0

 3
 0

 9
 0

 12
 0

 0
 0

 3
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 1
 0

 9
 0

 10
 20

 1
 20

 1
 0

Deplaned

 24
 0

 0
 0

 4
 0

 4
 0

 17
 0

 22
 20

 1
 20

 4
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalTransborder

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2006

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

Chautauqua (Delta Connection) 

Chautauqua (US Airways Express) 

Continental 

Continental Express 

Delta 

Delta Shuttle 

Midwest 

Northwest 

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

 1

 0

 8

 2

 7

 0

 14

 1

 0

 0

 35

 1

 1

 0

 22

 1

 1

 0

 44

 3

 8

 0

 36

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 8

 2

 7

 0

 14

 1

 0

 0

 35

 1

 1

 0

 22

 1

 1

 0

 44

 3

 8

 0

 36

 2

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 1
 0

 0
 0

 8
 0

 2
 0

 7
 0

 0
 0

 14
 0

 1
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 27
 9

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 13
 10

 1
 0

Deplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 35
 9

 3
 0

 8
 0

 0
 0

 27
 10

 2
 0

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 1
 0

 0
 0

 8
 0

 2
 0

 7
 0

 0
 0

 14
 0

 1
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 27
 9

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 13
 10

 1
 0

Deplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 35
 9

 3
 0

 8
 0

 0
 0

 27
 10

 2
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalTransborder

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2006

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

PSA*

Piedmont 

Pinnacle 

Republic (US Airways Express) 

US Airways*

United 

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

 1

 0

 0

 0

 70

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 37

 3

 2

 0

 0

 0

 107

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 70

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 37

 3

 2

 0

 0

 0

 107

 3

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 70
 0

 1
 0

Enplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 33
 4

 3
 0

Deplaned

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 103
 5

 3
 0

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 70
 0

 1
 0

Enplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 33
 4

 3
 0

Deplaned

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 103
 5

 3
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalTransborder

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total Transborder Total

 159  166  326  0  0  0  160  166  326Grand Total

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

 Total

Freight and Express

Mail

 159

 0

 104

 63

 263

 63

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 159

 0

 104

 63

 263

 63




