Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Directional Airline Traffic Report Cargo (Tonnes) October 2006

Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total ATA Frieight and Express 24 0 24 0 0 24 0 24 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 24 0			Domestic			Transborder			Total	
Freight and Express 24 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 <th>Airline</th> <th>Enplaned</th> <th>Deplaned</th> <th>Total</th> <th>Enplaned</th> <th>Deplaned</th> <th>Total</th> <th>Enplaned</th> <th></th> <th>Total</th>	Airline	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned		Total
Mai 0	ΑΤΑ									
Mai 0	Freight and Express	24	0	24	0	0	0	24	0	24
Air Canada* Freight and Express 0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 0	OCT 2006 Totals	24	0	24	0	0	0	24	0	24
Mail 0	Air Canada*									
OCT 2006 Totals 0	Freight and Express	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Air Wisconsin (US Airways Express) 3 2 4 0 0 0 3 2 4 Freight and Express 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 Mail 0<	Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 Mail 0	OCT 2006 Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mail 0	Air Wisconsin (US Airways	s Express)*								
OCT 2006 Totals 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 AirTran Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	Freight and Express	3	2	4	0	0	0	3	2	4
AirTran AirTan Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 3 1 4 0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	OCT 2006 Totals	3	2	5	0	0	0	3	2	5
Mail 0	AirTran									
OCT 2006 Totals 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Alaska Freight and Express 9 9 17 0 0 0 9 9 17 Mail 0 <td>Freight and Express</td> <td>3</td> <td>1</td> <td>4</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>3</td> <td>1</td> <td>4</td>	Freight and Express	3	1	4	0	0	0	3	1	4
Alaska Freight and Express 9 9 17 0 0 0 9 9 17 Mail 0 <th0< td=""><td>Mail</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td></th0<>	Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 9 9 17 0	OCT 2006 Totals	3	1	4	0	0	0	3	1	4
Mail 0 17 America West 12 10 22 0 0 0 0 12 10 22 0 0 0 20	Alaska									
OCT 2006 Totals 9 9 17 0 0 0 9 9 17 America West -	Freight and Express	9	9	17	0	0	0	9	9	17
America West Freight and Express 12 10 22 0 0 0 12 10 22 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 12 30 42 0 0 0 12 30 42 American Freight and Express 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 1	Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 12 10 22 0 0 0 12 10 22 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 12 30 42 0 0 0 0 12 30 42 American Freight and Express 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 American 21 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 2	OCT 2006 Totals	9	9	17	0	0	0	9	9	17
Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 12 30 42 0 0 0 12 30 42 American Freight and Express 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 21 American Eagle Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	America West									
OCT 2006 Totals 12 30 42 0 0 0 12 30 42 American	Freight and Express	12	10		0	0	0	12	10	22
American Freight and Express 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 21 American Eagle Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	Mail	0	20	20	0	0	0	0	20	20
Freight and Express 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 20 American Eagle Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	OCT 2006 Totals	12	30	42	0	0	0	12	30	42
Mail 0 20 20 0 0 0 20 20 OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 20 21 American Eagle Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	American									
OCT 2006 Totals 0 20 21 0 0 0 0 20 21 American Eagle	Freight and Express	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
American Eagle Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	Mail	0	20	20	0	0	0	0	20	20
Freight and Express 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4 Mail 0	OCT 2006 Totals	0	20	21	0	0	0	0	20	21
Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	American Eagle									
	Freight and Express	3	1	4	0	0	0	3	1	4
OCT 2006 Totals 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4	Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OCT 2006 Totals	3	1	4	0	0	0	3	1	4

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Directional Airline Traffic Report Cargo (Tonnes) October 2006

Artine Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Freight and Express 1 0 1 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 1 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 1 0 0 0 0 Chautauqua (US Airways Express) 0 0 0 0 Mait 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 Mait 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 <t< th=""><th colspan="4">Transborder</th></t<>	Transborder			
Freight and Express 1 0 1 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 1 0 1 0 0 0 Chautauqua (US Airways Express) 0 0 0 0 0 0 Freight and Express 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 <th< th=""><th>Total</th><th>Enplaned</th><th>Total Deplaned</th><th>Total</th></th<>	Total	Enplaned	Total Deplaned	Total
Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 1 0 1 0 0 Chautauqua (US Airways Express) Freight and Express 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 Maii 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 0 Cott 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8				
OCT 2006 Totals 1 0 1 0 0 Chautauqua (US Airways Express) 0 0 0 0 0 Maii 0 0 0 0 0 0 Maii 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental 7 35 0 0 0 Cottionental 0 9 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 0 Maii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <t< td=""><td>0</td><td>1</td><td>0</td><td>1</td></t<>	0	1	0	1
Chautauqua (US Airways Express) 0 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Erreight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 0 Mail 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 Delta Erreight and Express 7 1 8 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 Delta Shuttle Erreight and Express	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 0 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental 7 35 0 0 Continental 0 9 9 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 27 35 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 8 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 Delta 0 0	0	1	0	1
Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 Mail 0 9 9 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 <tr< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<>				
OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 Continental Mail Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 8 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 Delta Shuttle 0 0 0 0 0 <	0	0	0	0
Continental Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 Mail 0 9 9 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 0 Freight and Express 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 0 Mail 0 <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 8 27 35 0 0 Mail 0 9 9 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Freight and Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 8 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 10 0 0 0 </td <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>	0	0	0	0
Mail 0 9 9 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Freight and Express 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 Delta Shuttle 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mail 0				
OCT 2006 Totals 8 35 44 0 0 Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 Maii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 <td>0</td> <td>8</td> <td>27</td> <td>35</td>	0	8	27	35
Continental Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0	0	0	9	9
Freight and Express 2 1 3 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0 0 0 Delta 7 1 8 0	0	8	35	44
Mail 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 Delta 0 0 0 0 0 Freight and Express 7 1 8 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0				
OCT 2006 Totals 2 1 3 0 0 Delta	0	2	1	3
Delta Freight and Express 7 1 8 0 0 Mail 0 </td <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 7 1 8 0 0 Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 0 Delta Shuttle 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 Delta Shuttle 7 0	0	2	1	3
Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 Delta Shuttle 0				
OCT 2006 Totals 7 1 8 0 0 Delta Shuttle -<	0	7	1	8
Delta Shuttle Freight and Express 0 <t< td=""><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td></t<>	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 0	0	7	1	8
Mail 0 0 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 0				
OCT 2006 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 Midwest -	0	0	0	0
Midwest Freight and Express 14 13 27 0 0 Mail 0 10 10 0 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 14 22 36 0 0 Northwest It 22 36 0 0	0	0	0	0
Freight and Express 14 13 27 0 0 Mail 0 10 10 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 14 22 36 0 0 Northwest Image: State	0	0	0	0
Mail 0 10 10 0 0 OCT 2006 Totals 14 22 36 0 0 Northwest <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				
OCT 2006 Totals 14 22 36 0 0 Northwest 0	0	14	13	27
Northwest	0	0	10	10
	0	14	22	36
Freight and Express 1 1 2 0 0				
	0	1	1	2
Mail 0 0 0 0 0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals 1 1 2 0 0	0	1	1	2

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Directional Airline Traffic Report Cargo (Tonnes) October 2006

		Domestic		Transborder			Total		
Airline	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total
PSA*									
Freight and Express	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	2
Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	2
Piedmont									
Freight and Express	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pinnacle									
Freight and Express	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Republic (US Airways Exp	oress)								
Freight and Express	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
US Airways*									
Freight and Express	70	33	103	0	0	0	70	33	103
Mail	0	4	5	0	0	0	0	4	5
OCT 2006 Totals	70	37	107	0	0	0	70	37	107
United									
Freight and Express	1	3	3	0	0	0	1	3	3
Mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OCT 2006 Totals	1	3	3	0	0	0	1	3	3

	Domestic Total			Transborder Total			Total		
Report Totals	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total
Freight and Express	159	104	263	0	0	0	159	104	263
Mail	0	63	63	0	0	0	0	63	63
Grand Total	159	166	326	0	0	0	160	166	326